VSD CABLES
P: (09) 264 1000  |  www.firstflex.co.nz
MDXCY-BK Series................................ 84
MDXCY-CL Series................................85
FDXCY Series......................................86
FDCY Series........................................ 87
KSXCY Series......................................88
VSD CABLES

un-enclosed protected from sun
@ 30°C fixed application
3 Phase Volt Drop
@ 50Hz / MAX.
Conductor Temp:
Power
(mm2)
Earth
(mm2)
No. of
wires x mm (mm) (mm) (Kg/Km) Fixed Installation
Touching
90°C
(Mv/Am)
Note -  Up to 6.0mm 85% tinned copper braid screen c/w 100% foil screen coverage.
MDXCY3/1.5BK 2 x 1.5 + 1 x 1.5 30/0.25 12.5 8.6 155 25 30.000
MDXCY3/2.5BK 2 x 2.5 + 1 x 2.5 50/0.25 13.5 9.6 195 33 16.400
MDXCY4/1.5BK 3 x 1.5 + 1 x 1.5 30/0.25 13.5 9.5 195 21 30.000
MDXCY4/2.5BK 3 x 2.5 + 1 x 2.5 50/0.25 14.5 10.6 245 29 16.400
MDXCY4/4.0BK 3 x 4.0 + 1 x 4.0 56/0.30 16.5 12.7 350 37 10.200
MDXCY4/6.0BK 3 x 6.0 + 3 x 1.5 190/0.20 19.5 16.0 445 47 6.800
Note – 10mm and above 85% tinned copper braid screen, plus split earths.
MDXCY4/10BK 3 x 10.0 + 3 x 1.5 312/0.20 21.5 17.9 675 67 4.050
MDXCY4/16BK 3 x 16.0 + 3 x 2.5 484/0.20 23.5 19.5 955 89 2.550
VSD CABLES
VS
D
CA

Nominal Amps
un-enclosed protected from sun
@ 30°C fixed application
3 Phase Volt Drop
@ 50Hz / MAX.
Conductor Temp:
Power
(mm2)
Earth
(mm2)
No. of
wires x mm (mm) (mm) (Kg/Km) Fixed Installation
Touching
90°C
(Mv/Am)
MDXCY4/1.5CL 3 x 1.5 + 1 x 1.5 30/0.25 13.5 9.5 195 21 30.000
MDXCY4/2.5CL 3 x 2.5 + 1 x 2.5 50/0.25 14.5 10.6 245 29 16.400
MDXCY4/4.0CL 3 x 4.0 + 1 x 4.0 56/0.30 16.5 12.7 350 37 10.200
MDXCY4/6.0CL 3 x 6.0 + 3 x 1.5 190/0.20 19.5 16.0 445 47 6.800
VSD CABLES
VSD CABLES

Nominal Amps
un-enclosed protected from
sun @ 30°C fixed application
3 Phase Volt Drop
@ 50Hz / MAX.
Conductor Temp:
Power
(mm2)
Earth
(mm2)
No. of
wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km) Fixed Installation
Touching
90°C
(Mv/Am)
FDXCY4/1.5 3x1.5 + 1 x 1.5 30/0.25 10.6 175 21 30.000
FDXCY4/2.5 3x2.5 + 1 x 2.5 50/0.25 11.5 212 29 16.400
FDXCY4/4.0 3x4.0 + 1 x 4.0 56/0.30 12.8 288 37 10.200
FDXCY4/6.0 3x6.0 + 3 x 1.5 84/0.30 15.4 400 47 6.800
FDXCY4/10 3x10 + 3 x 1.5 140/0.30 16.8 544 67 4.050
FDXCY4/16 3x16 + 3 x 2.5 126/0.40 19.2 783 89 2.550
FDXCY4/25 3 x 25 + 3 x 4.0 200/0.40 24.6 1154 119 1.610
FDXCY4/35 3 x 35 + 3 x 6.0 280/0.40 27.3 1503 149 1.170
FDXCY4/50 3 x 50 + 3 x 10 400/0.40 32.1 2167 187 0.868
FDXCY4/70 3 x 70 + 3 x 10 356/0.50 35.9 2817 235 0.609
FDXCY4/95 3 x 95 + 3 x 16 485/0.50 42 3816 282 0.450
FDXCY4/120 3 x 120 + 3 x 16 614/0.50 43 4498 333 0.366
FDXCY4/185 3 x 185 + 3 x 35 944/0.50 58 6859 436 0.259
VSD CABLES
VS
D
CA

Weight
Nominal Amps
un-enclosed protected
from sun @ 30°C
fixed application
3 Phase Volt Drop
@ 50Hz / MAX.
Conductor Temp:
Power
(mm2)
Earth
(mm2)
No. of
wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km) Touching 90°C
(Mv/Am)
KSXCY4/1.5 3 x 1.5 + 1 x 1.5 30/0.25 13.3 250 21 30.000
KSXCY4/2.5 3 x 2.5 + 1 x 2.5 50/0.25 15.0 300 29 16.400
KSXCY4/4.0 3 x 4.0 + 1 x 2.5 56/0.30 15.3 378 37 10.200
KSXCY4/6.0 3 x 6.0 + 3 x 1.5 84/0.30 16.9 474 47 6.800
KSXCY4/10 3 x 10 + 3 x 1.5 80/0.40 17.8 612 67 4.050
KSXCY4/16 3 x 16 + 3 x 2.5 128/0.40 21.0 855 89 2.550
KSXCY4/25 3 x 25 + 3 x 4.0 200/0.40 24.4 1200 119 1.610
KSXCY4/35 3 x 35 + 3 x 6.0 280/0.40 27.2 1600 149 1.170
KSXCY4/50  3 x 50 + 3 x 10 400/0.40 32.7 2250 187 0.868
KSXCY4/70 3 x 70 + 3 x 10 356/0.50 35.7 2890 235 0.609
KSXCY4/95 3 x 95 + 3 x 16 485/0.50 42 3980 282 0.450
KSXCY4/120 3 x 120 + 3 x 16 614/0.50 46.3 4600 333 0.366
KSXCY4/150 3 x 150 + 3 x 25 765/0.50 48.4 5900 383 0.307
KSXCY4/185 3 x 185 + 3 x 25 944/0.50 57 7500 436 0.259
KSXCY4/240 3 x 240 + 3 x 35 1225/0.50 64 9600 519 0.216